N.
P
4
Х
4
2
4
N
Ü
G
H
5
E
9
9
2
Ō
9
Ō
Ō
9
Ō

Rov. 6-93)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
	ENTS_ONLYPatent and Trademan	rk Offici
To the Usersella Commissions of Detects and Trade		
Name of conveying party(ies):	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ereor.
Paraspinal Diagnostic Corporation	2. Manie and address of receiving partyles).	
Tataspinar Diagnostic Corporation	Name: Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Nationwide Plaza	
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne	
Other	City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43	3215
Execution Date: January 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
10/641 716 10/641 715		
10/641,716 10/641,715 10/641,709 10/641,707	have esteaded Yes X No	
10/641,709 10/641,707	bers attached? Yes X No	
10/641,709 10/641,707		4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee	e e	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 160.00	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 160.00	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address: Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4
10/641,709 10/641,707 Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address: Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4 count
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address: Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher L. Parmelee Internal Address: Street Address: 231 South Broadway City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	py of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket Nos. FDT-001 and FDT-002

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application

[X] U.S. Provisional Application [X] PCT Application

For: [X] PCT Application
By: [X] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do lar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Paraspinal Diagnostic Corporation 2125-C Eagle Pass Wooster, Ohio 44691 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company One Nationwide Plaza Columbus, Ohio 43215 U.S.

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21)

(a) U.S. patent applications:
60/043,092 filed April 15, 1997
09/032,730 filed February 27, 1998
60/103,105 filed October 5, 1998
09/806,632 filed April 2, 2001

(b) International applications:
PCT/US98/07850 filed April 14, 1998
PCT /US99/23033 filed October 4, 1999

(c) U.S. patent numbers: 6,002,957 issued December 14, 1999 6,004,312 issued December 21, 1999 6,047,202 issued April 4, 2000

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014453 FRAME: 0908 (d) Foreign applications:

Canadian patent application no. 2,281,731 Japanese patent application no. 544,349/1998 Israel patent application no. 132305 Mexican patent application no. 9909501 European patent application no. 98918418.9 European patent application no. 99950138.0

(e) Foreign patents:

Australian Patent Registration No. 723456

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any national phase, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have I	nereunto set hand and seal this \(\lambda \frac{\lambda}{\lambda} \) day of
	Paraspinal Diagnostic Corporation By:
	Name: Mark T. Fineran Title: Cast Lous, dest

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

Name (Printed): MAYKW. Socyfe/man
Title: VICE Svesident

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)